

PROCLAMATION

NANAIMO & AREA LAND TRUST TURNS 30 April 19th, 2025

WHEREAS: the Nanaimo & Area Land Trust (NALT) was incorporated as a society

on April 19th, 1995; and

WHEREAS: NALT has worked to support, promote, and protect the natural values

of land and water in our area; and

WHEREAS: NALT has worked the community and Nanaimo City Council and staff

to fulfil its mission.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Leonard Krog, Mayor of the City of Nanaimo, do hereby proclaim April 19th, 2025 as:

NANAIMO & AREA LAND TRUST TURNS 30 on April 19th, 2025

in the City of Nanaimo, Province of British Columbia.

Leonard Krog M A Y O R

Dated this 13th day of February 2025

